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Supply of Lubricants by IO C to National Oil Company Calcutta

9263 SHRI SAMAR GUHA Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHE-MICALS be pleased to state

(a) whether the Indian Oil Corporation Limited has betn recently directed to provide huge quantity of Mineral Base OQ Stocks and other lubricant product# to the National Oil Company, Calcutta;

(b) whether their demand oi m-
ertffesed duota WAS earlier rejected by the Indian Oil Corporation Limited,

Calcutta and Bombay for the Company's demand has never been bona fide, and k

(c) the consideration fo r which the recent sanction has been accorded to*
the said Company and facts thereof?

THE MINISTER OP STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OP PETROLEUM:
AND CHEMICALS (SHRI SHAH-
NAWAZ KHAN) (a) No Sir, no Buck directive has been given to the IO*"

(b) The information m this regard 1*
being collected and will be laid on the table of the House in due course

(c) Does not arise, in view of the reply given to part (a) above

Hindi Version Of Acts

>264 SHRI S C SAMANTA Witt the M i st<*r of I \W JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to*
state

(a) whether the authorised Hindi version of the Motor Vehicles Aict is available,

(b) if not, the tune by which it will be made available, and

(c) the particulars of the other Acts, Hindi versions of which are at the preparation stage or which are pending to be translated or which have not been taken up lor translation so far?

THE MINISTER OP STATE IN
H IE  MINISTRY OF L \W  JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
NITIRA J SINGH LHAUDHARY). (a)
No, Sir

(b) An aufhcnLic Hindi verf&m of the Act is likely to be pUb&s&ed In the official Gazette in «Akm| .  four
months y

(c) Authentic Ilm li versions of 32fr Central Acta are available Out of the remaining 400 Central Acts ip the India Code, Hindi translations ot 16&

